

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3186 OF 2021**

Pratibha Milk Industries & Ors

...Petitioners

*Versus*

Bank Of Baroda & Ors

...Respondents

---

**Mr Surel Shah, with Vivek Patil & Yogendra Shirwadkar, i/b Vishnu Chavan & Mehul Thakkar, for the Petitioners.**

**Mr AI Patel, Addl. GP, RP Kadam, AGP, for the Respondent-State.**

---

**CORAM G.S. Patel &**

**Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**

**DATED: 18th January 2022**

**PC:-**

1. There is no urgency in the matter.
2. Parties are at liberty to seek a circulation or listing after 31st January 2022.
3. In the meantime, service is to be effected on the Respondents, if not already done.
4. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

**(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**